
SERIE LEGNA    Sp. 2 MM

WOOD STOVES SERIES   2 mm thickness

SÉRIE P BOIS   épaisseur 2 mm

                   

ÔELES À 



La serie "LEGNA" è realizzata in acciaio al 
carbonio spessore 2 mm e verniciata 
mediante processo automatico con vernice 
resistente alle alte temperature.

I l  s istema di  giunzione è di  t ipo 
maschio/femmina (maschio rastremato) 
mentre il sistema di saldatura è longitudinale 
continuo al TIG, senza apporto di materiale.

Il canale da fumo, per uso interno, è idoneo 
per l’evacuazione dei fumi condensati e 
secchi in pressione negativa N1 ed una 
temperatura max di esercizio di 600° C. 

Ammessi solo combustibili solidi.

The “wood” series is made of carbon steel 2 
mm thick and painted with liquid silicone varnish 
by using an automatic process.

The joint system is of male / female type 
(tapered male), while the welding system is 
longitudinal continuous to TIG, without addition 
of material.

For internal use, the connecting flue pipe is 
suitable for the evacuation of condensed and 
dried smokes under negative pressure N1 and 
with a maximum operating temperature of 
600°C.

Only solid fuels are allowed.

La série “bois” est réalisée en acier au carbone 
épaisseur 2mm et peinte en utilisant le 
processus automatique de peinture silicone 
liquide.

Le système de jonction est de type mâle / 
femelle (mâle conique) tandis que le système de 
soudage est longitudinal en continu au TIG, 
sans apport de matière.

Le canal de fumée, à usage interne, est adapté 
pour l’évacuation des condensats et des fumées 
sèches sous une pression négative N1 à une 
température de fonctionnement maximale de 
600°C.

Les combustibles solides sont les seuls à être 
admis.
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LEGNA

DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE (Reg. UE n. 305/2011 annex III)
No.  LGN/0713_MLCM

1 Unique identification code of the product type : LEGNA   (single wall)

2

Type,batch or serial number

 
or any other element 
allowing identification of 
the construction product as 
required pursuant to Article 
11(4): 

Connecting flue pipe (without gasket)  UNI EN 1856-2: T600-N1-D-Vm-L01200-G800(M)

3
Intended use or uses of the construction product, in 
accordance with the applicable harmonised technical 
specification, as foreseen by the manufacturer:

Connecting flue pipe to convey  the combustion products into the 
atmosphere.

4
Name, registered trade name or registered trade mark 
and contact address of the manufacturer as required 
pursuant to Article 11(5):

 

MULTICLIMA S.r.l.
Via Antonio Meucci, 22/24 – Zona Ind.le “Maestri del Lavoro”
62027 – San Severino Marche – (MC)

5
Name and contact address of the authorised 
representative whose mandate covers the tasks specified
in Article 12(2): 

N.A.

6

System or systems of assessment and verification of 
constancy of performance of the construction product as
set out in Annex V: 

System 2 +

7

In case of the declaration of performance concerning a 
construction product covered by a harmonised standard:

UNI EN 1856-2

Notified Institution :
Istituto Giordano S.p.A.
Notifiy No. 0407

Description of the third party tasks as set out in Annex V

Inspection of manufacturing process and of  FPC guide.

Checking of constancy of performance, checking of conformity of 
the factory production control.

Certificate of conformity of the factory production 
control (FPC):

No 0407-CPR-049 (IG-124-2005)/7

8 European technical assessment N.A.
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DECLARED PERFORMANCE :

Compression resistance N.P.D. EN1856-2:2009

Fire resistance G (800) EN1856-2:2009

Gas thightness N1 EN1856-2:2009

Flow resistance 0,001 mm EN1856-2:2009

Thermal resistance N.P.D. EN1856-2:2009

Thermal shock resistance Positive EN1856-2:2009

Flexural resistance N.P.D. EN1856-2:2009

Duration against chemical agents N.P.D. EN1856-2:2009

Duration against corrosion N.P.D. EN1856-2:2009

Duration against ice and melting of ice N.P.D. EN1856-2:2009
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Dangerous substances:. Missing and/or  according to the current regulations.

The performance of the product identified in points 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in point 9. 

This declaration of performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in point 4.

SignatureSigned for and on behalf of the manufacturer by

GABRIELE BONCI   (  D  I R   E  C   T  I O   N  )                                                                                                      

DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE  No.  LGN/0713_MLCM                                                                                                                    

SAN SEVERINO MARCHE 01.07.2013
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Diametri / 

Materiale / Material / Matériau

Diameters / Diamètres 120 - 130 - 140 - 150 -160 -180 - 200

Designazione del prodotto (EN 
Product Designation (EN 1856-2) / Désignation du produit (EN 1856-2)

1856-2)

Canale da fumo senza guarnizione

T600 – N1 – D – Vm – L01200 – G800 (M) T600 – N1 – D – Vm – L01200 – G800 (M) 

Connecting flue pipe without gasket

T600 – N1 – D – Vm – L01200 – G800 (M)

Canal de fumée sans joint

CAMPO DI APPLICAZIONE:

APPLICATION

TEMPERATURA DI ESERCIZIO
OPERATING TEMPERATURE / TEMPÉRATURE DE FONCTIONNEMENT

COMBUSTIBILI AMMESSI
ALLOWED FUELS / COMBUSTIBLES ADMIS

RESISTENZA AL FLUSSO
FLOW RESISTANCE / RÉSISTANCE AU FLUX

TENUTA AI GAS N1
N1 GAS TIGHTNESS

ÉTANCHÉITÉ AUX GAZ N1

RESISTENZA AL CALORE (800 MM)
HEAT RESISTANCE (800MM)

RÉSISTANCE À LA CHALEUR (800MM)

SHOCK TERMICO (800 MM)
THERMAL SHOCK (800MM)

SHOCK THERMIQUE (800MM)

APPLICATION

EVACUAZIONE DEI FUMI CONDENSATI O SECCHI PER FUNZIONAMENTO IN N1
EVACUATION OF CONDENSED OR DRIED SMOKES FOR N1 OPERATIONS.

ÉVACUATION DES CONDENSATS OU FUMÉES SÈCHES POUR UN FONCTIONNEMENT EN N1.

0,001 mm

64,2°C

88,5°C

RESISTENZA TERMICA

THERMAL RESISTANCE / RÉSISTANCE THERMIQUE

N.A.

PRIMA DELLA PROVA DI STRESS TERMICO
DOPO LA PROVA DI STRESS TERMICO
DOPO LA PROVA DI SHOCK TERMICO

BEFORE THERMAL STRESS TEST
AFTER THERMAL STRESS TEST

AFTER THERMAL Shock TEST

AVANT LE TEST DU STRESS THERMIQUE
APRÈS LE TEST DU STRESS THERMIQUE
APRÈS LE TEST DU SHOCK THERMIQUE

Temperatura max raggiunta sulle superfici combustibili adiacenti (prova T600)
Max temperature reached on the contiguous fuel surfaces (test T600)

Température max atteinte sur les surfaces combustibles adjacentes (T600)

Temperatura max raggiunta sulle superfici combustibili adiacenti (prova T1000)
Max temperature reached on the contiguous fuel surfaces (test T1000)

Température max atteinte sur les surfaces combustibles adjacentes (T1000)

-4 39,4.10  m / (s.m²)

-4 36,4.10  m / (s.m²)

-4 3
6,2.10  m / (s.m²)

Rapporto di prova 

n° 235737
Test report

Rapport du test

600° C IN PRESSIONE NEGATIVA N1
600°C in negative pressure N1 / 600°C avec pression negative N1                 

COMBUSTIBILI SOLIDI 

SOLID FUELS / COMBUSTIBLES SOLIDES

LAMIERA DECAPATA SPESSORE (mm): 2

PICKLE SHEET - 2 MM THICKNESS / TÔLE DÉCAPÉE – ÉPAISSEUR
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CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE

Technical features / Caractéristiques techniques
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SCHEMA DI INSTALLAZIONE

Installation plan / Plan d’installation
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La serie LEGNA va installata all'interno, 
quindi non sottoposta ad agenti atmosferici. 
Viene utilizzata come canale da fumo per 
collegare lo scarico della stufa alla canna 
fumaria.

La scelta delle dimensioni della canna 
fumaria è soggetta al rispetto dei rendimenti 
e potenzialità termiche dei generatori 
collegati.

Per quanto riguarda la manutenzione della 
canna fumaria, bisogna effettuare delle 
verifiche periodiche del suo stato, analisi 
della corretta giunzione fra gli elementi, 
pulizia e rimozione di eventuali residui sulla 
parete stessa. 

La pulizia va effettuata con materiali e sistemi 
che non danneggino o alterino le 
caratteristiche dell’acciaio.

The WOOD series can be installed only inside, 
therefore it is not exposed to atmospheric 
agents.

It is used as connecting flue pipe to link the stove 
drain to the chimney flue.
The dimensions choice of the flue liner depends 
on the efficiency and thermal power of the 
connected heating appliances.
As for the chimney flue maintenance, periodic 
checks are required such as the analysis of a 
right joint system among elements, cleaning and 
removal of possible remains on the wall itself.
For the cleaning it is necessary to use 
appropriate materials able not to damage or 
modify the stainless steel features.

La série BOIS peut être installée seulement à 
l’intérieure, donc elle n’est pas exposée aux 
agents atmosphériques. 

Elle est utilisée comme canal de fumée pour 
rélier le système d’évacuation de la pôele au 
conduit de cheminée.

Le choix des dimensions du conduit de 
cheminée est détérminé par les rendements et 
le pouvoir thermique des générateurs y reliés. 
En ce qui concerne l’entretien du conduit de 
cheminée il faut effectuer des contrôles 
périodiques, l’analyse d’une correcte jonction 
des éléments, le nettoyage d’éventuel résidus 
sur la paroi même.
Le nettoyage nécessite de matériaux et de 
systèmes qui  ne modi f ient  pas les 
caractéristiques de l’acier inoxydable.

INSTALLAZIONE, USO E MANUTENZIONE

Installation, use and maintenance / Installation, utilisation et entretien



Curva 45° / 45° elbow / Coude à 45°

Cod. Nero 
Code Black

Réf. Noir

Cod. Grigio
Code Gray
Réf. Gris

Ø

TN120X...... TG120X...... 120

TN130X...... TG130X...... 130

TN140X...... TG140X...... 140

TN150X...... TG150X...... 150

TN160X...... TG160X...... 160

TN180X...... TG180X...... 180

TN200X...... TG200X...... 200

250 - 500 - 1000

Cod. Nero 
Code Black

Réf. Noir

Cod. Grigio
Code Gray
Réf. Gris

Ø H H1 H2 D D1

TNC120/45 TGC120/45 120 172 261 388 76 140

TNC130/45 TGC130/45 130 187 283 420 77 153

TNC140/45 TGC140/45 140 187 289 426 78 156

TNC150/45 TGC150/45 150 190 300 440 81 161

TNC160/45 TGC160/45 160 177 293 423 81 154

TNC180/45 TGC180/45 180 177 307 437 84 160

TNC200/45 TGC200/45 200 177 322 453 87 168

Elemento lineare / Straight element / Élément droit

L

Ø

50

H1

D

45°

Ø

H

50

Ø

H2

D1

50

5

Lunghezza
Length

Longueur

LEGNA
NUOVA COLORAZIONE GRIGIA SU ORDINAZIONE + 10%

NEW COLOUR GREY ON DEMAND + 10%  /  NOUVELLE COULEUR GRIS SUR DEMANDE + 10%



Curva 45° con ispezione / 45° elbow with inspection / Coude à 45° avec inspection

Cod. Nero 
Code Black

Réf. Noir

Cod. Grigio
Code Gray
Réf. Gris

Ø H H1 D

TNCISP120/45 TGCISP120/45 120 172 261 76

TNCISP130/45 TGCISP130/45 130 187 283 77

TNCISP140/45 TGCISP140/45 140 187 289 78

TNCISP150/45 TGCISP150/45 150 190 300 81

TNCISP160/45 TGCISP160/45 160 177 293 81

TNCISP180/45 TGCISP180/45 180 177 307 84

TNCISP200/45 TGCISP200/45 200 177 322 87

H

H1

D

45°

Ø

50

Curva 90° / 90° elbow / Coude à 90°

Cod. Nero 
Code Black

Réf. Noir

Cod. Grigio
Code Gray
Réf. Gris

Ø H H1 D D1

TNC120/90 TGC120/90 120 259 363 229 313

TNC130/90 TGC130/90 130 277 388 246 338

TNC140/90 TGC140/90 140 277 380 248 330

TNC150/90 TGC150/90 150 293 399 262 349

TNC160/90 TGC160/90 160 310 415 270 359

TNC180/90 TGC180/90 180 330 436 290 386

TNC200/90 TGC200/90 200 350 456 310 406

Ø

H

90°

D

50

Ø

D1

H1

50

Curva 90° con ispezione / 90° elbow with inspection / Coude à 90° avec inspection

Cod. Nero 
Code Black

Réf. Noir

Cod. Grigio
Code Gray
Réf. Gris

Ø H D

TNCISP120/90 TGCISP120/90 120 259 229

TNCISP130/90 TGCISP130/90 130 277 246

TNCISP140/90 TGCISP140/90 140 277 248

TNCISP150/90 TGCISP150/90 150 293 262

TNCISP160/90 TGCISP160/90 160 310 270

TNCISP180/90 TGCISP180/90 180 330 290

TNCISP200/90 TGCISP200/90 200 350 310
Ø

H

90°

D

50

NUOVA COLORAZIONE GRIGIA SU ORDINAZIONE + 10%

NEW COLOUR GREY ON DEMAND + 10%  /  NOUVELLE COULEUR GRIS SUR DEMANDE + 10%
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Curva regolabile 0-90° 3 settori con ispezione
0-90° Adjustable elbow with inspection / Coude orientable 0-90° avec inspection

Cod. Nero 
Code Black

Réf. Noir

Cod. Grigio
Code Gray
Réf. Gris

Ø

TNCREG120ISP TGCREG120ISP 120

TNCREG130ISP TGCREG130ISP 130

TNCREG140ISP TGCREG140ISP 140

TNCREG150ISP TGCREG150ISP 150

Ø

50

0-90°

7

T90° F-M-M     
90° TEE  F-M-M     90° TEE F-F-M  /  TE à 90° F-M-M     TE à 90° F-F-M      

T90° F-F-M

Cod. Nero 
Code Black

Réf. Noir

Cod. Grigio
Code Gray
Réf. Gris

Cod. Nero 
Code Black

Réf. Noir

Cod. Grigio
Code Gray
Réf. Gris

Ø H H1

TNT120/90M TGT120/90M TNT120/90F TGT120/90F 120 393 227

TNT130/90M TGT130/90M TNT130/90F TGT130/90F 130 393 227

TNT140/90M TGT140/90M TNT140/90F TGT140/90F 140 393 227

TNT150/90M TGT150/90M TNT150/90F TGT150/90F 150 393 227

TNT160/90M TGT160/90M TNT160/90F TGT160/90F 160 393 227

TNT180/90M TGT180/90M TNT180/90F TGT180/90F 180 393 221

TNT200/90M TGT200/90M TNT200/90F TGT200/90F 200 393 221

Ø

H

H1

Ø1

50

80

Tappo raccogli condensa / Condensate  collector / Bouchon de condensation

3/4"

110

Cod. Nero 
Code Black

Réf. Noir

Cod. Grigio
Code Gray
Réf. Gris

Cod. Nero 
Code Black

Réf. Noir

Cod. Grigio
Code Gray
Réf. Gris

Ø

TNRC120M TGRC120M TNRC120F TGRC120F 120

TNRC130M TGRC130M TNRC130F TGRC130F 130

TNRC140M TGRC140M TNRC140F TGRC140F 140

TNRC150M TGRC150M TNRC150F TGRC150F 150

TNRC160M TGRC160M TNRC160F TGRC160F 160

TNRC180M TGRC180M TNRC180F TGRC180F 180

TNRC200M TGRC200M TNRC200F TGRC200F 200

Specificare se il Ø deve essere  Maschio o Femmina

Please specify if the Ø must be male or female

Veuillez spécifier si le Ø doit être mâle ou femelle

LEGNA
NUOVA COLORAZIONE GRIGIA SU ORDINAZIONE + 10%

NEW COLOUR GREY ON DEMAND + 10%  /  NOUVELLE COULEUR GRIS SUR DEMANDE + 10%



Tappo esagonale 3/4 per raccogli condensa
Exagonal 3/4 plug for condensate collector / Bouchon hexagonal 3/4 pour  bouchon de condensation

Cod./Code/Réf.

CAL3/4

Tubo lunghezza 250 con valvola / Pipe 250 lenght with valve / Tuyau longueur 250 avec valve

Cod. Nero 
Code Black

Réf. Noir

Cod. Grigio
Code Gray
Réf. Gris

Ø

TNVALV120 TGVALV120 120

TNVALV130 TGVALV130 130

TNVALV140 TGVALV140 140

TNVALV150 TGVALV150 150

TNVALV160 TGVALV160 160

TNVALV180 TGVALV180 180

TNVALV200 TGVALV200 200

Ø

250

125

50

Rosone / Rose / Rosace

ØEst.

Ø

Cod. Nero 
Code Black

Réf. Noir

Cod. Grigio
Code Gray
Réf. Gris

Ø ØEst.

TNROS120 TGROS120 127 265

TNROS130 TGROS130 137 265

TNROS140 TGROS140 147 265

TNROS150 TGROS150 157 265

TNROS160 TGROS160 167 265

TNROS180 TGROS180 187 265

TNROS200 TGROS200 207 300

Rosone 45º / 45º Rose / Rosace 45º

Cod. Nero 
Code Black

Réf. Noir

Cod. Grigio
Code Gray
Réf. Gris

Ø ØEst.

TNROS120/45 TGROS120/45 127 265

TNROS130/45 TGROS130/45 137 265

TNROS140/45 TGROS140/45 147 265

TNROS150/45 TGROS150/45 157 300

TNROS160/45 TGROS160/45 167 300

TNROS180/45 TGROS180/45 187 380

TNROS200/45 TGROS200/45 207 400ØEst.

Ø

NUOVA COLORAZIONE GRIGIA SU ORDINAZIONE + 10%

NEW COLOUR GREY ON DEMAND + 10%  /  NOUVELLE COULEUR GRIS SUR DEMANDE + 10%
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Cod. Nero Code 
Black

Réf. Noir

Cod. Grigio
Code Gray
Réf. Gris

Cod. Nero Code 
Black

Réf. Noir

Cod. Grigio
Code Gray
Réf. Gris

Ø Ø1

TNRID120M-130F TGRID120M-130F TNRID120F-130M TGRID120F-130M 120 130

TNRID120M-140F TGRID120M-140F TNRID120F-140M TGRID120F-140M 120 140

TNRID120M-150F TGRID120M-150F TNRID120F-150M TGRID120F-150M 120 150

TNRID130M-140F TGRID130M-140F TNRID130F-140M TGRID130F-140M 130 140

TNRID130M-150F TGRID130M-150F TNRID130F-150M TGRID130F-150M 130 150

TNRID140M-150F TGRID140M-150F TNRID140F-150M TGRID140F-150M 140 150

Dispositivo anticondensa / Anticondensate device / Dispositif anti-condensation

Ø

130

Cod. Nero Code 
Black

Réf. Noir

Cod. Grigio
Code Gray
Réf. Gris

Ø

TNANTICOND120 TGANTICOND120 120

TNANTICOND130 TGANTICOND130 130

TNANTICOND140 TGANTICOND140 140

TNANTICOND150 TGANTICOND150 150

TNANTICOND160 TGANTICOND160 160

TNANTICOND180 TGANTICOND180 180

TNANTICOND200 TGANTICOND200 200

Riduzione MF - FM / Reducer MF - FM / Réduction MF - FM

155

Ø

Ø1

DIAMETRI MAGGIORI A RICHIESTA / Bigger diameters on request / Diamètres plus grands sur demande

50
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Raccordo telescopico / Telescopic element / Élément téléscopique

Ø

500

Cod. Nero 
Code Black

Réf. Noir

Cod. Grigio
Code Gray
Réf. Gris

Ø

TNRTP120 TGRTP120 120

TNRTP130 TGRTP130 130

TNRTP140 TGRTP140 140

TNRTP150 TGRTP150 150

TNRTP160 TGRTP160 160

TNRTP180 TGRTP180 180

TNRTP200 TGRTP200 200

Elemento per installazioni non 
verticali. Non supporta carichi.

Element for non-vert ical  
installations.

Élément pour installations 
non-verticales.

LEGNA
NUOVA COLORAZIONE GRIGIA SU ORDINAZIONE + 10%

NEW COLOUR GREY ON DEMAND + 10%  /  NOUVELLE COULEUR GRIS SUR DEMANDE + 10%

Specificare se il Ø deve essere  Maschio o Femmina

Please specify if the Ø must be male or female

Veuillez spécifier si le Ø doit être mâle ou femelle



Elemento per installazioni non 
verticali. Non supporta carichi.

Element for non-vertical 
installations.

Élément pour installations 
non-verticales.

Manufactured with a sheet 2mm 
thick, it is very useful during 
installation and uninstallation, 
essential for the proper cleaning.

The lower side allows the pipe 
insertion only from the female side.

Costruito con una lamiera di 2 mm 
di spessore, risulta utilissimo sia 
durante il montaggio dei tubi sia 
durante lo smontaggio indispensa-
bile per effettuarne la pulizia. 

La “parte inferiore” consente solo 
l’innesto del tubo dal lato femmina.

Réalisé en tôle 2mm d’épaisseur, il 
est très utile pendant le montage et  
démontage, indispensable pour le 
nettoyage.

La partie en bas permet l’insertion du 
tuyau seulement à travers la partie 
femelle

Raccordo telescopico con valvola / Telescopic element with valve / Elément télescopique avec valve

Ø

840

Cod. Nero 
Code Black

Réf. Noir

Cod. Grigio
Code Gray
Réf. Gris

Ø

TNRTP120V TGRTP120V 120

TNRTP130V TGRTP130V 130

TNRTP140V TGRTP140V 140

TNRTP150V TGRTP150V 150

TNRTP160V TGRTP160V 160

TNRTP180V TGRTP180V 180

TNRTP200V TGRTP200V 200

Raccordo a soffitto telescopico / Ceiling telescopic element / Élément télescopique au plafond

Ø

250
170

Cod. 
Code 
Réf.

Ø

TNRST120 120

TNRST130 130

TNRST140 140

TNRST150 150

TNRST160 160

TNRST180 180

TNRST200 200

Raccordo a soffitto telescopico con rosone
Ceiling telescopic element with rose / Élément télescopique au plafond avec rosace

Ø

250

ØR

170

Cod. Nero 
Code Black

Réf. Noir

Cod. Grigio
Code Gray
Réf. Gris

Ø

TNRSTR120 TGRSTR120 120

TNRSTR130 TGRSTR130 130

TNRSTR140 TGRSTR140 140

TNRSTR150 TGRSTR150 150

TNRSTR160 TGRSTR160 160

TNRSTR180 TGRSTR180 180

TNRSTR200 TGRSTR200 200

NUOVA COLORAZIONE GRIGIA SU ORDINAZIONE + 10%

NEW COLOUR GREY ON DEMAND + 10%  /  NOUVELLE COULEUR GRIS SUR DEMANDE + 10%
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11

Staffa regolabile / Adjustable Bracket / Collier de fixation réglable

Ø

135-210

Cod. Nero 
Code Black

Réf. Noir

Cod. Grigio
Code Gray
Réf. Gris

Ø

TNSREG120 TGSREG120 120

TNSREG130 TGSREG130 130

TNSREG140 TGSREG140 140

TNSREG150 TGSREG150 150

TNSREG160 TGSREG160 160

TNSREG180 TGSREG180 180

TNSREG200 TGSREG200 200

Pedana salvapavimento 900x1000 - 600x800 / Save-flooring Platform / Plateau de protection du plancher

A

B

Cod. Nero 
Code Black

Réf. Noir

Cod. Grigio
Code Gray
Réf. Gris

AxB

TNPED600 TGPED600 600X800

TNPED900 TGPED900 900X980

Elemento di protezione / Carter protection / Élément de protéction

Cod. Nero 
Code Black

Réf. Noir

Cod. Grigio
Code Gray
Réf. Gris

Ø

TNCDP120 TGCDP120 120

TNCDP130 TGCDP130 130

TNCDP140 TGCDP140 140

TNCDP150 TGCDP150 150

TNCDP160 TGCDP160 160

TNCDP180 TGCDP180 180

TNCDP200 TGCDP200 200
L

Ø

Bomboletta per ritocchi / Touch-ups colour spray / Couleur spray

Cod./Code/Réf.

SPRAY

LEGNA
NUOVA COLORAZIONE GRIGIA SU ORDINAZIONE + 10%

NEW COLOUR GREY ON DEMAND + 10%  /  NOUVELLE COULEUR GRIS SUR DEMANDE + 10%

L = Lunghezza su richiesta

      Straight on request

      Longueur sur demande


